

FILED

SEP 26 2016

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
Division III

Court of Appeals No. 339815-III
Spokane County Superior Court No. 2015-02-03217-2

In re:

DANA CONDREY, obo,
JACKSON CONDREY

Respondent/Petitioner,

and

NEIL CONNOR FUCHS,

Appellant/Respondent.

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

JULIE C. WATTS/WSBA #43729
Attorney for Appellants
The Law Office of Paul B. Mack
422 W. Riverside Ave., Suite 1407
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 624-2161

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ARGUMENT ON REPLY	1
A.	The trial court erred when it granted an antiharassment protection order in the absence of evidence to demonstrate a knowing and willful course of conduct directed at Jackson Condrey by Connor Fuchs, which seriously alarmed, annoyed, harassed, or was detrimental to Jackson Condrey, and which served no legitimate or lawful purpose.	
B.	The trial court erred when it granted an antiharassment order that exceeded one year without evidence to support a finding that Connor Fuchs is likely to resume unlawful harassment of Jackson Condrey when the order expires.	
C.	The trial court erred when it denied Connor's parents' request for reconsideration and the opportunity to present testimonial evidence.	
II.	CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<i>Burchell v. Thibault</i> , 74 Wn.App. 517, 874 P.2d 196 (1994)	7
<i>DeHeer v. Seattle Post-Intelligencer</i> , 60 Wn.2d 122, 372 P.2d 193 (1962)	2
<i>Saviano v. Westport Amusements, Inc.</i> , 144 Wn.App. 72, 180 P.3d 874 (2008)	2, 9, 10, 11
<i>State v. Logan</i> , 102 Wn.App. 907, 10 P.3d 504 (2000)	2, 9, 10, 11
<i>State v. Mills</i> , 80 Wn.App. 231, 234, 907 P.2d 316 (1995)	2
<i>Thomas v. University of Washington</i> , No. 62904-2-1 (2010) (unpublished)	12

RULES

CR 59(a)(7)	13
GR 14.1	12
RCW 10.14.020	7, 8
RCW 10.14.020(1)	3
RCW 10.14.020(2)	7
RCW 10.14.030	9
RCW 10.14.040(7)	10
